

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Date: November 1983 1-3-84
 Project No. 215-590500-537750-053
 Bid No. 83-78-1030-11
 Location: Northwest Gravel Sewer
 Part H - Section I
 Change Order No. 1

To (Contractor)
 Tri-D, Inc., 7820 Ponce DeLeon, Suite 200
 Sarasota, Florida 33580

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications.

| Item No. (1) | Description of changes - quantities, units, unit prices, change in completion schedule, etc. (2) | Decrease in contract price (3) | Increase in contract price (4) |
|--|--|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| 14 | Removal and restoration of existing asphalt pavement to Manatee County Department of Transportation specification. 89 yd ² at \$12.50/yd ² | \$1,112.50 | |
| New Item | Restoration of base and resurface 83rd St. NW for approximately 1300 L.F. x 16' wide with 125 lb. per square yard of Type III asphalt. Lump Sum (MCDOT to reimburse MCUD \$2,100.00 per attached letter) | | \$6,300.00 |
| Change in contract price due to this Change Order: | | | |
| Total Decrease | | \$1,112.50 | |
| Total Increase | | | XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX |
| Difference between Column (3) and (4) | | | \$6,300.00 |
| Net Decrease Contract Price | | | \$5,187.50 |

The sum \$ 5,187.50 is hereby added to the total contract price, and the total adjusted contract price to date thereby is \$ 79,688.09

The time provided for completion in the contract is increased by 30 calendar days. This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Recommended by Frank Shaw Project Representative Date 2 Dec 83
 Accepted by Ronald W. Burton Contractor Date 12-2-83
 Approved by R. Simpson Director Utilities Date 12/5/83
 Approve by Edward H. Conway Chairman, Board of County Commissioners Date 1/3/84
 Attest [Signature] Clerk of Circuit Court Date 1/3/84